
VDOT District Bridge Contact List 

 

District District Bridge Engineer Email Phone Number Address 

Bristol  Gary Lester   Gary.Lester@VDOT.Virginia.gov  276-669-9941 870 Bonham Rd, Bristol, VA 24201 

Salem  Dean Hackett   Dean.Hackett@VDOT.Virginia.gov  540-387-5311 731 Harrison Ave. Salem, VA 24153 

Lynchburg  Frank Lukanich  Frank.Lukanich@VDOT.Virginia.gov  434-856-8279 4219 Campbell Ave. Lynchburg, VA 24501 

Richmond  Jeff Hill  Jeff.Hill@VDOT.Virginia.gov  804-524-6139 

2430 Pine Forest Dr. Colonial Heights, VA 

23834 

Hampton 

Roads  Chris Eggleston  Christopher.Eggleston@vdot.virginia.gov  757-925-2689 1700 N. Main St. Suffolk, VA 23434 

Fredericksburg  Annette Adams  Annette.Adams@VDOT.Virginia.gov  540-372-3583 87 Deacon Rd. Fredericksburg, VA 22405 

Culpeper  Teresa Gothard  Teresa.Gothard@VDOT.Virginia.gov  540-829-7635 1601 Orange Rd. Culpeper, VA 22701 

Staunton  Rex Pearce  Rex.Pearce@vdot.virginia.gov  540-332-9104 811 Commerce Rd. Staunton, VA 24401 

Northern 

Virginia  Gary Runco  Gary.Runco@vdot.virginia.gov  703-259-3341 14685 Avion Pkwy Chantilly, VA 20151 

Central Office Adam Matteo Adam.Matteo@vdot.virginia.gov (804) 786-5171 1401 E. Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23219 

Central Office Todd Springer Todd.Springer@vdot.virginia.gov (804) 786-7537 1401 E. Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23219 


